

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6797/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in WP No.
27521/2005 and order dated 12/04/2010 in RP No.418/2009
in WP 27521/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.R. SURENDRANATH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR DEPT. OF MINES & GEOLOGY &OR Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP, appln. for exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, impleadment and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14120 of 2010
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshminarayan,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. V. Lakshminarayan,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi B. Naik,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M.,Adv.
Mr. Rajashekar,Adv.
Mr. Sanath Kumar Shetty,Adv.
Mr. Ashok,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Mishra,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the mining lease granted in favour of the petitioner has
already expired and an application for renewal has been
filed by the petitioner which, as per the learned counsel
for the respondents, has been rejected. This fact is
disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

We direct the respondents to file a copy of the
order rejecting the renewal application, within two
months.

List this matter after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER