

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 6797/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in RP No.418/2009  
& WP No.27521/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.R. SURENDRANATH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR DEPT. OF MINES & GEOLOGY &OR Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14120 of 2010  
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lokshminarayan V., Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For impleading party Mr. Ravi B. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajashekar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

...2/-

SLP(C) No....CC 6797/2010 contd...

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks  
and rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one  
week thereafter.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

We direct the parties to maintain status quo, as  
on today, until further orders.

List this matter for final disposal after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER